
FIRST AMENDMENT TO 
LICENSE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF ANN ARBOR AND 

SPRINT SPECTRUM L.P., A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 
(Sprint Site ID #DE03XC208) 

 
THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO LICENSE AGREEMENT (“First Amendment”) is made as of 
the ___ day of ____________, 2014, by and between the City of Ann Arbor, a Michigan 
municipal corporation, whose address is 301 East Huron Street, Ann Arbor, Michigan 
(“Licensor”) and Sprint Spectrum L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, (“Licensee”), whose 
address is 6391 Sprint Parkway, Overland Park, KS 66251. 
 
WHEREAS, Licensor and Licensee entered into a License Agreement dated September 21, 
2007, to permit Licensee to erect and use telecommunications equipment (“Equipment”) on the 
Ann-Ashley Parking Structure, located at 220 N. Ashley Street, Ann Arbor, Michigan (“Site”), 
which License Agreement was modified by an Interim Addendum dated December 16, 2013 
(“Interim Addendum”), to allow replacement of certain equipment to be covered by this 
amendment; and  
 
WHEREAS, Licensor and Licensee desire to amend the Agreement to allow for the installation 
of additional antennas, associated cables and other communications instruments (“Additional 
Equipment”); and  
 
WHEREAS, Licensor and Licensee agree that, as consideration for Licensee’s Additional 
Equipment, the current License Fee payable under the Agreement shall be increased as set forth 
herein; and 
 
WHEREAS, Licensor and Licensee desire to amend the Agreement to add or modify provisions, 
including provisions related to notice; and 

 
WHEREAS, Licensor and Licensee, in their mutual interest, wish to amend the Agreement as set 
forth below accordingly. 
 
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable 
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Licensor and 
Licensee agree to amend the License Agreement as follows: 
 
1. Subsection (a), General Use, of Section 5, Use of Site, is amended by adding the 

following paragraph at the end of Subsection (a) and by adding new Exhibits #2A and 
#3A: 

 
Additional Equipment.  After execution of this First Amendment by both Licensee and 
Licensor and subject to its provisions, Licensee shall have the right to add antennas and 
other facilities and equipment, all as identified in attached Exhibit #2A and as shown and 
described on attached Exhibit #3A design drawings (“Additional Equipment”). 
Licensee’s existing Equipment on the Site shall remain unchanged for a period up to 90 
days after execution of this First Amendment, at which time Licensee shall remove 



Page 2 of 9 
 

antennas and other existing Equipment identified and shown as equipment to be removed 
on the Exhibit #3A design drawings. Licensee’s Additional Equipment shall be subject to 
all the terms and conditions of the Agreement, unless and except as specifically modified 
by this First Amendment.  
 
Future Equipment. Licensee reserves the right to replace/upgrade once within 18 
months from the date of this amendment any other “Legacy Equipment,” including 
antennas, radios and supporting equipment, without further adjustment of fees other than 
the 4% escalation on July 1st. Legacy Equipment is defined as the equipment currently 
installed as of December 11, 2013. The right to replace/upgrade shall survive the 
decommissioning of the Legacy Equipment. Licensee shall be required to pay all normal 
review and inspection fees and seek all required approvals required by the City of Ann 
Arbor prior to any such replacement/upgrade. The replacement/upgraded equipment will 
be similar to the Additional Equipment, described herein. No additional footprint is 
anticipated nor will there be any additional penetrations or welding without Licensor’s 
prior approval. Licensee’s Future Equipment shall be subject to all the terms and 
conditions of the Agreement, unless and except as specifically modified by this First 
Amendment.   
 
All reference in the License Agreement to Exhibit #2 shall be deemed to include 
reference to Exhibit #2A, all references in the License Agreement to Exhibit #3 shall be 
deemed to include reference to Exhibit #3A, and all rights and obligations contained in 
the License Agreement relative to the Equipment shall also apply to the Additional 
Equipment unless clear from the context that they apply only to the original Equipment.. 

 
2. Section 4.  Fees and Escalator is amended as follows: 
 

Starting within ten (10) days after the Commencement Date, Licensee agrees to pay 
Licensor an annual fee of $31,000, which will increase 4% per year starting on July 1, 
2008, and annually thereafter for the first 5 year term (“License Fee”). The first payment 
of the License Fee covers the period from the Commencement Date through June 30, 
2008. After the first payment, the due date for the License Fee is July 1 of each year. 
 
Starting December 12, 2013, the current annual License Fee shall be increased from 
$39,224.89 to $45,000.00. The December 12, 2013, to June 30, 2014, portion of the 
License Fee that was due and paid by July 1, 2013 ($21,600.56), is credited against the 
adjusted Licensee Fee due for the December 12, 2013, to June 30, 2014, period 
($24,780.82). Within thirty (30) days after execution of this First Amendment by 
Licensee and Licensor, Licensee shall pay Licensor an additional license fee amount of 
$3,227.73 for the Additional Equipment for the period December 12, 2013, through June 
30, 2014. The License Fee shall not be prorated for any partial term during which this 
Agreement is in effect except as may be explicitly provided elsewhere.  
 
The License Fee shall not be prorated for any partial term during which this Agreement is 
in effect except as may be explicitly provided elsewhere. Timely payment is of the 



Page 3 of 9 
 

essence of this agreement. There shall be a $500 processing fee due for each payment 
received fourteen (14) days or more after the due date.  

 
3. Section 6.  Submission of Plans and General Structural Requirements is amended by 
adding the following at the end: 
 

Additional Equipment.  Licensee has provided to Licensor for review and approval 
complete plans and specifications for the Additional Equipment Licensee intends to 
install, construct, or otherwise place at the Site. With modifications, Licensor has 
approved the plans and specifications for installation, construction and placement of 
Licensee’s Equipment at the Site, as shown more specifically on Exhibit #3A. Licensor 
and Licensee agree that Licensee has fully reimbursed Licensor for all its reasonable 
costs for such review and approval.  
 
If any changes are made by Licensee or its agents to the plans and specifications 
reviewed and approved by Licensor prior to completion of the installation, Licensee 
agrees to submit revised plans and specifications showing those changes to Licensor for 
review and approval and agrees to reimburse Licensor for all its reasonable costs for said 
review and approval. Licensee shall pay all amounts due prior to installation of the 
Additional Equipment according to these changes.  
 
Following review and approval of changes by Licensor, Licensee will submit a revised 
Exhibit #3A showing the changes and clearly showing the date of the approved changes 
within one (1) week.  
 
Within fourteen (14) days of completion of installation of the Additional Equipment, 
Licensor or its contracted agent will perform a final inspection of such installation and 
submit a final inspection report to Licensee. Licensee shall be responsible for correcting 
all punch list items reasonably determined by Licensor or its agent during their final 
inspection within fourteen (14) days of receipt of notice of correction. Licensee shall 
provide digital photos documenting correction of all punch list items within this (14) 
fourteen day period. If digital photos do not adequately document that all punch list items 
have been completed as determined by Licensor or its agent, Licensee shall be required to 
reimburse Licensor for it or its agent’s cost to re-inspect and confirm that all punch list 
items have been addressed. Licensor and Licensee agree that the reasonable costs of these 
inspection services, including re-inspections, will be solely the responsibility of Licensee.  
 
All construction, installation, placement or relocation of the Additional Equipment shall 
be coordinated with Licensor in advance of the activity to minimize any disruption of 
Licensor’s day-to-day activities. All removal or relocation of the existing Equipment 
shall be coordinated with Licensor in advance of the activity to minimize any disruption 
of Licensor’s day-to-day activities. In no case may Licensee’s activity jeopardize the 
safety or security of Licensor’s activities.  
 
Licensee agrees to contract with Dixon Engineering, Inc., to design and provide approved 
plans to Licensor to depict the installation of the Additional Equipment stated in Section 



Page 4 of 9 
 

5 above, as amended. Upon completion of installation of the Additional Equipment, 
Dixon Engineering, Inc. will perform a final inspection of such installation, and submit a 
final inspection report to the Licensor and Licensee. All costs of these engineering design 
and inspection services will be solely the Licensee’s responsibility. 
 

4. Section 9.  Emergency Contact is amended as follows: 
 

9. Emergency Contact. 
 

Each party shall identify one or more contacts as 24 hour, 7 days per week, 365 days 
per year, as an emergency contact. The contact information of either party must be 
updated immediately if it changes. Licensee also must send Licensor, to (a) City of 
Ann Arbor, Public Services Area Administrator, PO Box 8647, Ann Arbor, Michigan 
48107-8647, and (b) Ann Arbor Downtown Development Authority, 150 South Fifth 
Avenue, Suite 301, Ann Arbor, MI 48104, written notice of its emergency contact 
information annually between July 1 and July 10. The current emergency contact 
information is:  

 
For Licensor: 
 

Republic Parking Systems, Inc. 
324 Maynard 
Ann Arbor, MI 48104 
Attn: Art Low, Manager 
(734) 761-7235 main (Monday - Saturday) 
(734) 216-1390 cellular (Sunday)  
 
Ann Arbor Downtown Development Authority 
150 South Fifth Avenue, Suite 301 
Ann Arbor, MI 48104 
Attn: Joseph Morehouse 
(734) 368-2126 (cellular) 
(734) 994-6697 main (Monday-Friday) 
 

For Licensee: 
 

Sprint PCS Network Operations Control Center 
15620 West 113th Street 
Lenexa, KS  66219 
888-850-1400 

 



Page 5 of 9 
 

5. Section 21.  Notices and Payments is amended as follows: 
 

21. Notices and Payments. 
 

All notices, demands, and payments required by this Agreement shall be delivered 
personally by overnight delivery service with receipt, or by United States mail, first class, 
postage pre-paid, and addressed to the appropriate party, with the respective address for 
each as indicated below. Any party to this agreement may change their addresses for 
notice by giving written notice of the change to the others in the manner prescribed by 
this Paragraph.  

 
For Licensor: 
 

Republic Parking Systems, Inc. 
324 Maynard 
Ann Arbor, MI 48104 
Attn: Tony Bisesi, Manager 
(734) 761-7235 main (Monday-Saturday) 
(734) 216-1390 cellular (Sunday) 

 
Ann Arbor Downtown Development Authority 
150 South Fifth Avenue, Suite 301 
Ann Arbor, MI 48104 
Attn: Joseph Morehouse 
(734) 368-2126 (cellular) 
(734) 994-6697 (Monday-Friday) 

 
With copies to:  
 

City of Ann Arbor 
Public Services Area Administrator 
PO Box 8647 
Ann Arbor, Michigan  48107-8647 
 
and 
 
City Attorney 
City of Ann Arbor 
PO Box 8647 
Ann Arbor, Michigan  48107-8647 
 

For Licensee: 
 



Page 6 of 9 
 

Sprint National Lease Management 
6391 Sprint Parkway 
Mailstop KSOPHT0101-Z2650 
Overland Park, KS  66251-2650 

 
With a copy to: 
 

Sprint Law Department 
6391 Sprint Parkway 
Mailstop KSOPHT0101-Z2020 
Overland Park, KS  66251-2020 
Attn:  Real Estate Attorney 

 
Notice to Licensee shall reference Sprint Site ID #DE03XC208. 

 
6. The terms and conditions of the License Agreement and the Interim Addendum are 
incorporated herein by this reference, and capitalized terms used in this First Amendment shall 
have the same meanings such terms are given in the License Agreement. Except as specifically 
set forth herein, this First Amendment shall in no way modify, alter or amend the remaining 
terms of the License Agreement, all of which are ratified by both Licensor and Licensee and 
shall remain in full force and effect. To the extent there is any conflict or inconsistency between 
the terms and conditions of the License Agreement or the Interim Addendum and this First 
Amendment, the terms and conditions of this First Amendment will govern and control. 
 
7. This First Amendment to the License Agreement between the parties shall be binding on 
the heirs, successors and assigns of the parties. 
 
8. Signatures. 
 
  LICENSOR     THE CITY OF ANN ARBOR 
 
      By: ________________________________ 
 John Hieftje, its Mayor 
 
 
 By: _________________________________ 
 Jacqueline Beaudry, its City Clerk 
 
Approved as to form: Approved as to substance: 
 
______________________________ _________________________________ 
Stephen K. Postema, City Attorney Steven D. Powers, City Administrator 
 
 __________________________________ 
 Craig Hupy, Public Services Area 
  Administrator 



Page 7 of 9 
 

  LICENSEE SPRINT SPECTRUM L.P.,  
a Delaware Limited Partnership 
 
 
By: _________________________________ 

 



Page 8 of 9 
 

EXHIBIT #2A 
 

LIST OF EQUIPMENT 
 

The Additional Equipment covered by this First Amendment to License Agreement are identified 
on various pages of the Construction Drawings prepared by Powder River Development 
Services, LLC, dated December 10, 2013, and attached as Exhibit #3A to this First Amendment 
to License Agreement. 

 



Page 9 of 9 
 

EXHIBIT #3A 
 

SITE PLAN AND SPECIFICATIONS 
 

See the Construction Drawings attached hereto, prepared by Powder River Development 
Services, LLC, dated December 10, 2013. 
 





N-1

GENERAL NOTES

PROJECT INFORMATION:

ISSUE DATE:

ISSUED FOR:

LICENSURE:

SHEET TITLE:

SHEET NUMBER: REVISION:

NETWORK VISION MMBS LAUNCH

D

GENERAL DYNAMICS

DOWNTOWN
ANN ARBOR

DE03XC208

PRDS PROJ.NO.
2525-070312

Development Services, LLC

100 E. SHENANGO STREET

SHARPSVILLE, PA 16150

724.962.5999

www.powderriverdev.com



N-2

GENERAL NOTES

PROJECT INFORMATION:

ISSUE DATE:

ISSUED FOR:

LICENSURE:

SHEET TITLE:

SHEET NUMBER: REVISION:

NETWORK VISION MMBS LAUNCH

D

GENERAL DYNAMICS

DOWNTOWN
ANN ARBOR

DE03XC208

PRDS PROJ.NO.
2525-070312

Development Services, LLC

100 E. SHENANGO STREET

SHARPSVILLE, PA 16150

724.962.5999

www.powderriverdev.com

ò



1OVERALL SITE PLAN A-1

OVERALL SITE PLAN

GENERAL NOTES

PROJECT INFORMATION:

ISSUE DATE:

ISSUED FOR:

LICENSURE:

SHEET TITLE:

SHEET NUMBER: REVISION:

NETWORK VISION MMBS LAUNCH

D

GENERAL DYNAMICS

DOWNTOWN
ANN ARBOR

DE03XC208

PRDS PROJ.NO.
2525-070312

Development Services, LLC

100 E. SHENANGO STREET

SHARPSVILLE, PA 16150

724.962.5999

www.powderriverdev.com



1ENLARGED SITE PLAN A-2

ENLARGED SITE PLAN

PROJECT INFORMATION:

ISSUE DATE:

ISSUED FOR:

LICENSURE:

SHEET TITLE:

SHEET NUMBER: REVISION:

NETWORK VISION MMBS LAUNCH

D

GENERAL DYNAMICS

DOWNTOWN
ANN ARBOR

DE03XC208

PRDS PROJ.NO.
2525-070312

Development Services, LLC

100 E. SHENANGO STREET

SHARPSVILLE, PA 16150

724.962.5999

www.powderriverdev.com



A-3

ENLARGED
EQUIPMENT PLANS

3

EXISTING EQUIPMENT PLAN

4NOT USED

1 NEW TEMP. EQUIPMENT PLAN (INTERIM) 2

NEW EQUIPMENT PLAN (final)

PROJECT INFORMATION:

ISSUE DATE:

ISSUED FOR:

LICENSURE:

SHEET TITLE:

SHEET NUMBER: REVISION:

NETWORK VISION MMBS LAUNCH

D

GENERAL DYNAMICS

DOWNTOWN
ANN ARBOR

DE03XC208

PRDS PROJ.NO.
2525-070312

Development Services, LLC

100 E. SHENANGO STREET

SHARPSVILLE, PA 16150

724.962.5999

www.powderriverdev.com



A-4

ANTENNA PLANS &
SCHEDULES

1EXISTING ANTENNA PLAN

4NOTES & ANTENNA SCHEDULE

2NEW TEMP. ANTENNA PLAN (INTERIM)

3NEW ANTENNA PLAN (FINAL)

PROJECT INFORMATION:

ISSUE DATE:

ISSUED FOR:

LICENSURE:

SHEET TITLE:

SHEET NUMBER: REVISION:

NETWORK VISION MMBS LAUNCH

D

GENERAL DYNAMICS

DOWNTOWN
ANN ARBOR

DE03XC208

PRDS PROJ.NO.
2525-070312

Development Services, LLC

100 E. SHENANGO STREET

SHARPSVILLE, PA 16150

724.962.5999

www.powderriverdev.com



A-5

NEW NORTH & WEST
ELEVATIONS

1NEW WEST ELEVATION

PROJECT INFORMATION:

ISSUE DATE:

ISSUED FOR:

LICENSURE:

SHEET TITLE:

SHEET NUMBER: REVISION:

NETWORK VISION MMBS LAUNCH

D

GENERAL DYNAMICS

DOWNTOWN
ANN ARBOR

DE03XC208

PRDS PROJ.NO.
2525-070312

Development Services, LLC

100 E. SHENANGO STREET

SHARPSVILLE, PA 16150

724.962.5999

www.powderriverdev.com

2NEW NORTH ELEVATION



A-6

EQUIPMENT DETAILS

87SAMSUNG MMBS WIRING DIAGRAM

651900 mhz rrh-p4 mechanical specifications

42 31 not usedANTENNA & HYBRID CABLE

RRu pole installation detail

not used not used

PROJECT INFORMATION:

ISSUE DATE:

ISSUED FOR:

LICENSURE:

SHEET TITLE:

SHEET NUMBER: REVISION:

NETWORK VISION MMBS LAUNCH

D

GENERAL DYNAMICS

DOWNTOWN
ANN ARBOR

DE03XC208

PRDS PROJ.NO.
2525-070312

Development Services, LLC

100 E. SHENANGO STREET

SHARPSVILLE, PA 16150

724.962.5999

www.powderriverdev.com

not used



A-743mmbs mechancial specifications

1mmbs & BBU typical LAYOUT

bbu mechancial specifications

2bbu CABINET

PROJECT INFORMATION:

ISSUE DATE:

ISSUED FOR:

LICENSURE:

SHEET TITLE:

SHEET NUMBER: REVISION:

NETWORK VISION MMBS LAUNCH

D

GENERAL DYNAMICS

DOWNTOWN
ANN ARBOR

DE03XC208

PRDS PROJ.NO.
2525-070312

Development Services, LLC

100 E. SHENANGO STREET

SHARPSVILLE, PA 16150

724.962.5999

www.powderriverdev.com



A-8

EQUIPMENT DETAILS

65hybrid and telco line support detail HOLLOW WALL MOUNT detail

21 1900 antenna detail

PORT LAYOUT DETAIL

43 gps requirementsgps unit pipe mount

typical detail

MUDROOM DETAIL

PROJECT INFORMATION:

ISSUE DATE:

ISSUED FOR:

LICENSURE:

SHEET TITLE:

SHEET NUMBER: REVISION:

NETWORK VISION MMBS LAUNCH

D

GENERAL DYNAMICS

DOWNTOWN
ANN ARBOR

DE03XC208

PRDS PROJ.NO.
2525-070312

Development Services, LLC

100 E. SHENANGO STREET

SHARPSVILLE, PA 16150

724.962.5999

www.powderriverdev.com

1900 antenna detail



A-94ICE BRIDGE DETAIL

3NOT USED2CABINET ANCHOR DETAIL1utility trench detail

EQUIPMENT DETAILS

PROJECT INFORMATION:

ISSUE DATE:

ISSUED FOR:

LICENSURE:

SHEET TITLE:

SHEET NUMBER: REVISION:

NETWORK VISION MMBS LAUNCH

D

GENERAL DYNAMICS

DOWNTOWN
ANN ARBOR

DE03XC208

PRDS PROJ.NO.
2525-070312

Development Services, LLC

100 E. SHENANGO STREET

SHARPSVILLE, PA 16150

724.962.5999

www.powderriverdev.com



RF-1

ANTENNA AND CABLE
COLOR CODING DETAILS

3HYBRID CABLE COLOR SCHEME DETAIL

1HYBRID AND JUMPER CABLES COLOR CODING 2HYBRID cable types

PROJECT INFORMATION:

ISSUE DATE:

ISSUED FOR:

LICENSURE:

SHEET TITLE:

SHEET NUMBER: REVISION:

NETWORK VISION MMBS LAUNCH

D

GENERAL DYNAMICS

DOWNTOWN
ANN ARBOR

DE03XC208

PRDS PROJ.NO.
2525-070312

Development Services, LLC

100 E. SHENANGO STREET

SHARPSVILLE, PA 16150

724.962.5999

www.powderriverdev.com



E-1

ONE-LINE DIAGRAM &
POWER PANEL SCHED.

2electrical PANEL SCHEDULE

3electrical one-line diagram

1ELECTRICAL NOTES

PROJECT INFORMATION:

ISSUE DATE:

ISSUED FOR:

LICENSURE:

SHEET TITLE:

SHEET NUMBER: REVISION:

NETWORK VISION MMBS LAUNCH

D

GENERAL DYNAMICS

DOWNTOWN
ANN ARBOR

DE03XC208

PRDS PROJ.NO.
2525-070312

Development Services, LLC

100 E. SHENANGO STREET

SHARPSVILLE, PA 16150

724.962.5999

www.powderriverdev.com



E-2

DC POWER ONE-LINE
DIAGRAM

2not used1DC POWER DIAGRAM

5NOT USED3equip. power conduit connections 4seal tite power conduit Connetion

PROJECT INFORMATION:

ISSUE DATE:

ISSUED FOR:

LICENSURE:

SHEET TITLE:

SHEET NUMBER: REVISION:

NETWORK VISION MMBS LAUNCH

D

GENERAL DYNAMICS

DOWNTOWN
ANN ARBOR

DE03XC208

PRDS PROJ.NO.
2525-070312

Development Services, LLC

100 E. SHENANGO STREET

SHARPSVILLE, PA 16150

724.962.5999

www.powderriverdev.com



E-3

2mudroom electrical detail1mmbs-bbu electrical details

4NOT USED3TELCO RISER DETAIL

PROJECT INFORMATION:

ISSUE DATE:

ISSUED FOR:

LICENSURE:

SHEET TITLE:

SHEET NUMBER: REVISION:

NETWORK VISION MMBS LAUNCH

D

GENERAL DYNAMICS

DOWNTOWN
ANN ARBOR

DE03XC208

PRDS PROJ.NO.
2525-070312

Development Services, LLC

100 E. SHENANGO STREET

SHARPSVILLE, PA 16150

724.962.5999

www.powderriverdev.com



E-4

CONDUIT ROUTING

3

EXISTING ROUTING PLAN

4NOT USED

1 NEW TEMP. ROUTING PLAN (INTERIM) 2

NEW ROUTING PLAN (final)

PROJECT INFORMATION:

ISSUE DATE:

ISSUED FOR:

LICENSURE:

SHEET TITLE:

SHEET NUMBER: REVISION:

NETWORK VISION MMBS LAUNCH

D

GENERAL DYNAMICS

DOWNTOWN
ANN ARBOR

DE03XC208

PRDS PROJ.NO.
2525-070312

Development Services, LLC

100 E. SHENANGO STREET

SHARPSVILLE, PA 16150

724.962.5999

www.powderriverdev.com



E-5

GROUNDING PLAN

1

EQUIPMENT grounding PLAN (final) 3

antenna grounding PLAN

general grounding notes

EQUIPMENT grounding PLAN (interim) 2

PROJECT INFORMATION:

ISSUE DATE:

ISSUED FOR:

LICENSURE:

SHEET TITLE:

SHEET NUMBER: REVISION:

NETWORK VISION MMBS LAUNCH

D

GENERAL DYNAMICS

DOWNTOWN
ANN ARBOR

DE03XC208

PRDS PROJ.NO.
2525-070312

Development Services, LLC

100 E. SHENANGO STREET

SHARPSVILLE, PA 16150

724.962.5999

www.powderriverdev.com



E-6

GROUNDING DETAILS

1GROUNDING RISER DIAGRAM

PROJECT INFORMATION:

ISSUE DATE:

ISSUED FOR:

LICENSURE:

SHEET TITLE:

SHEET NUMBER: REVISION:

NETWORK VISION MMBS LAUNCH

D

GENERAL DYNAMICS

DOWNTOWN
ANN ARBOR

DE03XC208

PRDS PROJ.NO.
2525-070312

Development Services, LLC

100 E. SHENANGO STREET

SHARPSVILLE, PA 16150

724.962.5999

www.powderriverdev.com



E-7

GROUNDING DETAILS

6SECTOR GROUND BAR CONNECTIONS

4two hole lug2 31 CABLE GROUNDING TO ANTENNA GROUND BARNOT USED

5TYPICAL EXOTHERMIC WELD CONNECTIONS

7CABINET GND SCHEMATIC 8c-tap connection 9tower MASTER GROUND BAR CONNECTIONS

TYPICAL COAX GROUNDING
PROJECT INFORMATION:

ISSUE DATE:

ISSUED FOR:

LICENSURE:

SHEET TITLE:

SHEET NUMBER: REVISION:

NETWORK VISION MMBS LAUNCH

D

GENERAL DYNAMICS

DOWNTOWN
ANN ARBOR

DE03XC208

PRDS PROJ.NO.
2525-070312

Development Services, LLC

100 E. SHENANGO STREET

SHARPSVILLE, PA 16150

724.962.5999

www.powderriverdev.com


	By: ________________________________
	John Hieftje, its Mayor
	By: _________________________________
	Craig Hupy, Public Services Area
	By: _________________________________

	EXHIBIT #2A
	LIST OF EQUIPMENT

	The Additional Equipment covered by this First Amendment to License Agreement are identified on various pages of the Construction Drawings prepared by Powder River Development Services, LLC, dated December 10, 2013, and attached as Exhibit #3A to this...
	EXHIBIT #3A

